CITY OF BEDFORD, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 2589-22

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JENNIFER HOWLAND AS FINANCE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF BEDFORD, ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Bedford is desirous of employing Jennifer Howland as Finance Director of Bedford to fill a vacancy now existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Bedford, County of Cuyahoga, and the State of Ohio:

Section 1. That Jennifer Howland is hereby employed by the Council of the City of Bedford as Finance Director effective September 6, 2022, to have all the obligations and duties imposed upon his office by the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Bedford and the State of Ohio; that she is employed to serve at the will of Council and under the policy direction of the Council of Bedford.

<u>Section 2.</u> That Jennifer Howland will be paid for said services at a salary as established by Council and as provided to the Director of Finance in a letter from the Mayor, and she shall take the Oath of Office to serve until further notice of Council.

Section 3. This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure immediately necessary for the public peace, health, safety, and welfare of the City of Bedford and for the further reason that it is necessary to appoint a Finance Director at the earliest time.

WHEREFORE, this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after September 6, 2022.

	Stanley C. Koci, Mayor-President of Council
	Tracy M. Simons, Clerk of Council
Prepared and approved as to legal content by:	John J. Montello, Law Director

PASSED: September 6, 2022